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IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR FAMILIES PUBLISHED October 2017

2018 Diocesan School Fees

24 October 2017

Dear parents and carers

Please find below the 2018 Diocesan school fees schedule which includes a modest 3.6% increase on the
fees from 2017.

School-based fees will also be limited to a 3.6% increase to ensure we have consistency across our Diocese.
School-based fees cover the costs of important things such as technology and school administration.

| appreciate that from time to time, some families might experience financial challenges. With this in mind, |
take this opportunity to remind you that confidential fee support is available through

discounts for families with multiple siblings in our schools

flexible payment plans

hardship concession policies for families in need

the Bishop Manning Scholarship Fund

the Byawalla Co-contribution Scheme for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander families

Tuition Fees - 2018

The 2018 diocesan tuition fees are outlined below:

ANNUALFEES  No charge for 4th+ children :3;;;""”' §2§2 ehild g;ﬂf""d

Primary Kindergarten $1.173 $879 $588
Years 1-6 $1,515 $1,137 $759
Years 7 -8 $2,100 $1,575 $1,050

Secondary Years 9 - 10 $2,331 $1,749 $1,167
Years 11 - 12 $2,976 $2,232 $1,488

The 2018 term rate for each of the first three terms is outlined below:

. 1st Child 2nd Child 3rd Child

Instalment FEES Charged in Terms 1,2 & 3 100% 75% 50%

i Kindergarten $391 $293 $196
Primary

Years 1-6 $505 $379 $253

Years 7 -8 $700 $525 $350

Secondary Years 9-10 $777 $583 $389

Years 11 -12 $992 $744 $496

Catholic Education
Diocese of Parramatta







